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                    NEWSROUND MARCH 2021
The snow was pretty but it is lovely to see the warm sun.


CORONAVIRUS: We are so thankful that we are virus free at the moment.  You may have heard the news that restrictions protecting us from the virus are being eased bit by bit from now until June. From March, we will allow church ministers and entertainers to “perform” from behind the Conservatory screens. 
One chosen visitor may come into the building to see you in your room provided they are prepared to have a Covid test and wait outside for 30 minutes until the results are received before they come in. They must wear gloves, apron, mask when they are in your room even if their test is negative. We will contact your next of kin explain this to them. Visits in the training room can continue as normal and we hope soon to be able to arrange outside visits as the weather gets warmer. We are still waiting for news about the second vaccination injections which should be this month.

STAFF: Julie Branscombe the cook is taking early retirement at the end of March. We wish her well and will be saying thank you to her on Monday 22nd.
HAIRDRESSING: Jayne is still in recovery in a hospital closer to home - please keep her in your prayers.  We are interviewing someone who has offered to help with hairdressing for the time being and hope she will be able to join us this month. She will be Covid tested 3 times a week (as all staff are). 
Monday 1st March
10am

Library boxes to choose a book from




11am 

Dominoes

Tuesday 2nd March
10am

Exercise with Cheryl
11am

A Way with Words with Laura




2pm 


Bingo
Wednesday 3rd March
3pm

Ashley’s Cocktail Afternoon


Thursday 4th March
11am

Service with Rev Stuart Gay 
3pm
Martin the crooner entertains
Friday 5th March 
10am 

Exercises then quiz with Laura




2.30pm

Arts & crafts with Laura
Monday 8th March
10.30am 

Residents’ Meeting

11am 

Dominoes
Tuesday 9th March
10am

Exercise with Cheryl

11am

Sing Song Session





2pm 


Bingo

Wednesday 10th March
 3pm 
Ashley’s Cocktail Afternoon








Thursday 11th March 11 am

Service with Rev Steven Cave 




3pm


Maj & Lawrence singers (new)

Friday 12th March 
10am 

Exercises then quiz with Laura





2.30pm

Arts & crafts with Laura
Monday 15th March
10am

Library boxes to choose a book from





11am 

Dominoes

Tuesday 16th March
10am

Exercise with Cheryl

11am

Pictionary with Laura





2pm 


Bingo
Wednesday 17th March   3pm

Ashley’s Cocktail Afternoon


Thursday 18th March 11 am

Service with Rev Susan Wing   




3pm


Fred & Daphne singers entertain


Friday 19th March
10am 

Exercises then quiz with Laura





2.30pm

Arts & crafts with Laura











Monday 22nd March
11am 

Dominoes & Cook Julie’s retirement 

presentation
Tuesday 23rd March
10am

Exercise with Cheryl

11am

Sing Song Session





2pm 


Bingo

Wednesday 24th March   3pm

Ashley’s Cocktail Afternoon 
Thursday 25th March  11am

Service with Ruth Ford




3pm
 

Tim Greenwood singer entertains
Friday 26th March
10am 

Exercises then quiz with Laura





2.30pm

Mini manicures with Laura
Monday 29th March
10am

Library boxes to choose a book from





11am 

Dominoes
Tuesday 30th March
9.45am

Exercise with Cheryl





10.30am

Quiz with June





2.30pm

Bingo

Wednesday 31st March  3pm

Ashley’s Cocktail Afternoon
